L. A. BILL No. XIV OF 2022.

A BILL

further to amend the Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011.

(As passed by the Legislative Assembly on the 24th March 2022.)

(As passed by the Legislative Council on the 24th March 2022.)

Mah. VII WHEREAS, it is expedient further to amend the Maharashtra of 2014. Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011, for the purposes hereinafter appearing; it is hereby enacted in the Seventy-third Year of the Republic of India, as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Maharashtra Educational Institutions Short title. (Regulation of Fee) (Amendment) Act, 2022.

Amendment of section 8 of the Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation Mah. VII of Mah. VII o

MAHARASHTRA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT

[L. A. BILL No. XIV OF 2022.]

[A Bill further to amend the Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011.]

[Smt. Varsha Gaikwad, Minister for School Education.]

[As passed by the Legislative Assembly on the 24th March, 2022.]

[As passed by the Legislative Council on the 24th March, 2022.]

RAJENDRA BHAGWAT, Principal Secretary, Maharashtra Legislative Council.